
SCHOOLS
52.2%

$2,635,038,307

RESERVES*
0.0%

$0

COUNTY DEBT
2.8%

$142,780,516

HEALTH AND WELFARE
11.4%

$574,958,915

JUDICIAL ADMINISTRATION
1.0%

$52,833,462

PUBLIC WORKS
1.7%

$85,905,493

CONTRIBUTORIES/GRANTS
0.5%

$23,932,350

PUBLIC SAFETY
12.0%

$606,851,298

PARKS AND 
LIBRARIES

1.3%
$66,139,654

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
& TRANSPORTATION

3.4%
$170,769,651

LEGISLATIVE-EXECUTIVE
1.0%

$48,235,568

CENTRAL SERVICES
2.6%

$133,246,690

CAPITAL
0.5%

$26,234,615

NONDEPARTMENTAL
(FRINGE BENEFITS)

9.4%
$479,312,267

In addition to FY 2024 revenues, available balances and transfers in are also utilized to support disbursement requirements.

FY 2024 GENERAL FUND DISBURSEMENTS = $5,046,238,786

Operating
Debt Service
Capital

$2,419.4
$200.0

$15.6

Police
Fire
Sheriff
Other

$245.4
$244.8

$55.4
$61.2

Comm. Svcs. Bd.
Family Svcs.
Nbhd & Comm. Svcs.
Health
Other

$171.9
$166.1
$103.8

$86.2
$47.0

Contributory Fund
Federal/State Grants

$19.5
$4.4

FY 2024 ADVERTISED BUDGET PLAN
GENERAL FUND DISBURSEMENTS

"WHERE IT GOES"
(Subcategories in millions)

Sheriff
Circuit Court
Other

$23.0
$14.0
$15.9

Facilities Mgmt.
Other

$66.5
$19.4

Library
Parks

$33.2
$33.1

Metro
County Transit
Housing and Comm. 
Dev.
Other

$53.0
$43.0
$33.8
$40.9

Info. Tech.
Tax Admin.
County Insurance
Other

$42.9
$31.5
$24.5
$34.4

County Attorney
County Executive
Board of Supervisors
Other

$9.3
$9.1
$7.3

$22.2

* Disbursements to reserves include contributions to the Revenue Stabilization Fund and the Economic Opportunity Reserve, 
but do not include contributions to the Managed Reserve.
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